

Notice of Service of Process

null / ALL Transmittal Number: 19616572 Date Processed: 04/08/2019

Primary Contact: Christine L. Cox

Dish Network

9601 S. Meridian Boulevard Englewood, CO 80112

Entity: DISH Network Corporation

Entity ID Number 2335331

Entity Served: Dish Network Corporation

Title of Action: Blue Spike LLC vs. Dish Network Corporation

Document(s) Type: Summons and Amended Complaint

Nature of Action: Trademark / Copyright / Patent

Court/Agency: U.S. District Court, DE

Case/Reference No: 1:19-cv-00160-LPS-CJB

Jurisdiction Served: Nevada

Date Served on CSC: 04/05/2019

Answer or Appearance Due: 21 Days

Originally Served On: CSC

How Served: Personal Service

Sender Information: Timothy Devlin

302-449-9010

Information contained on this transmittal form is for record keeping, notification and forwarding the attached document(s). It does not constitute a legal opinion. The recipient is responsible for interpreting the documents and taking appropriate action.

To avoid potential delay, please do not send your response to CSC

251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, Delaware 19808-1674 (888) 690-2882 | sop@cscglobal.com



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

or the

District of Delaware

BLUE SPIKE LLC; BLÜE SPIKE INTERNATIONAL LTD.; and WISTARIA TRADING LTD.,)			
Plaintiff(s)	~			
٧.	í	Civil Action No.	19-	160
DISH NETWORK CORPORATION, DISH NETWORK L.L.C., and DISH NETWORK SERVICE Defendant(s))			

SUMMONS IN A CIVIL ACTION

To: (Defendant's name and address) Dish Network Corporation

c/o Registered Agent CSC Services of Nevada, Inc. 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

A lawsuit has been filed against you.

Within 21 days after service of this summons on you (not counting the day you received it) — or 60 days if you are the United States or a United States agency, or an officer or employee of the United States described in Fed. R. Civ. P. 12 (a)(2) or (3) — you must serve on the plaintiff an answer to the attached complaint or a motion under Rule 12 of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure. The answer or motion must be served on the plaintiff or plaintiff's attorney, whose name and address are:

Timothy Devlin, Esq. Devlin Law Firm LLC 1306 N. Broom Street, 1st Floor Wilmington, DE 19806 tdevlin@devlinlawfirm.com

If you fail to respond, judgment by default will be entered against you for the relief demanded in the complaint. You also must file your answer of motion with the court.



Civil Action No.

PROOF OF SERVICE

(This section should not be filed with the court unless required by Fed. R. Civ. P. 4 (1))

ceived by me on (date)	* 4		
☐ I personally served	the summons on the individual at	(place)	
***************************************		on (date)	_; or
. I left the summions	nt the individual's residence or us	ual place of abode with (name)	
	, a person	of suitable age and discretion who re	sides there,
on (date)	, and mailed a copy to the	ne individual's last known address; or	
☐ I served the summo	ns on (name of individual)		, who
designated by law to a	ccept service of process on behal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
**************************************	uuvunga ka ja ja	on (date)	; or
☐ I returned the summ	nons unexecuted because		; 0
Other (specify):	manani yaphan		Markan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan dan d
My fees are \$	for travel and \$	for services, for a total of \$	0.00
I declare under penalty	of perjury that this information i	is true.	
·		Server's signature	
		Printed name and title	- Andrewski and the state of th
		Server's address	

Additional information regarding attempted service, etc:



IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

BLUE SPIKE LLC; BLUE SPIKE INTERNATIONAL LTD.; WISTARIA TRADING LTD.,

Civil Action No. 1:19-cv-00160-LPS-CJB

Plaintiffs,

JURY TRIAL DEMANDED

DISH NETWORK CORPORATION, DISH NETWORK L.L.C., AND DISH NETWORK SERVICE L.L.C.,

v.

Defendants.

FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT FOR PATENT INFRINGEMENT

Plaintiff Blue Spike LLC ("Blue Spike LLC"), Plaintiff Blue Spike International Ltd. ("Blue Spike Int."), and Plaintiff Wistaria Trading Ltd. ("Wistaria") (collectively, "Plaintiffs"), for their First Amended Complaint against Defendants Dish Network Corporation, Dish Network L.L.C., and Dish Network Service L.L.C, (referred to collectively herein as "Dish" or "Defendant"), allege the following:

NATURE OF THE ACTION

1. This is an action for patent infringement arising under the Patent Laws of the United States, 35 U.S.C. § 1 et seq.

THE PARTIES

Plaintiff Blue Spike LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws
of the State of Texas with a place of business at 1820 Shiloh Road, Suite 1201-C, Tyler, Texas
75703.

Page 1 of 32

